Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (111,464)   (148,781)   (134,067)   ‐  (394,312)   (371,192)   (398,514)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

38

18 ‐ Elections
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Expenses
Salaries & Wages ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Materials & Supplies ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

39

21 ‐ Municipal Enforcement
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 105  1,121   750  ‐  1,976   5,599   3,000   (1,024)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (19,038)   (28,912)   (26,236)   ‐  (74,186)   (60,146)   (80,471)   6,285
Contracted Services (1,880)   ‐  (189)  ‐  (2,069)   (2,022)   (2,000)   (69)
Materials & Supplies (21,987)   (12,095)   (7,247)   ‐  (41,329)   (16,985)   (18,364)   (22,965)
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (42,800)   (39,886)   (32,922)   ‐  (115,608)   (73,554)   (97,835)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

40

23 ‐ Fire Services
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 94,825   33,077   179,516   ‐  307,418   342,209   311,000   (3,582)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (45,448)   (85,188)   (70,917)   ‐  (201,553)   (171,530)   (218,466)   16,913
Contracted Services (10,268)   (6,488)   (6,430)   ‐  (23,186)   (21,027)   (30,325)   7,139
Materials & Supplies (42,943)   (40,342)   (56,790)   ‐  (140,075)   (148,095)   (147,089)   7,014
Utilities (4,739)   (5,611)   (5,099)   ‐  (15,449)   (14,700)   (14,739)   (710)
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (8,573)   (104,552)   40,280   ‐  (72,845)   (13,143)   (99,619)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

41

24 ‐ Emergency Management
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  ‐  (6,193)   ‐  (6,193)   ‐  ‐   (6,193)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (1,838)   (3,674)   (873)  ‐  (6,385)   (12,273)   (11,698)   5,313
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Materials & Supplies (1,004)   (660)  (503)  ‐  (2,167)   (2,453)   (9,200)   7,033
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (2,842)   (4,334)   (7,569)   ‐  (14,745)   (14,726)   (20,898)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

42

26 ‐ Animal Control
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 4,404   319  116  ‐  4,839   4,920   6,000   (1,161)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Contracted Services (6,840)   (4,335)   (10,155)   ‐  (21,330)   (18,690)   (21,375)   45
Materials & Supplies (132)  (581)  (352)  ‐  (1,065)   (791)  (875)  (190)
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (2,568)   (4,597)   (10,391)   ‐  (17,556)   (14,561)   (16,250)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

43

32 ‐ Roads
HIDE HIDE 2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Totals Q2 Q3 Totals Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 42,248   62,484   20,236   62,902   418  ‐  62,902   51,219   63,750   (848)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (63,280)   (163,977)  (100,697)   (242,395)  (78,418)   ‐  (242,395)   (282,325)   (284,360)   41,965
Contracted Services (2,070)   (11,573)   (9,503)   (56,863)   (45,290)   ‐  (56,863)   (23,968)   (45,250)   (11,613)
Materials & Supplies (9,797)   (11,419)   (1,622)   (19,446)   (8,027)   ‐  (19,446)   (22,231)   (18,125)   (1,321)
Utilities (31,691)   (80,682)   (48,991)   (128,099)  (47,417)   ‐  (128,099)   (117,602)   (131,250)   3,151
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (64,590)   (140,577)   (178,734)   ‐  (383,901)   (394,907)   (415,235)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

44

35 ‐ Shop
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (4,286)   (7,104)   (5,640)   ‐  (17,030)   (16,495)   (25,007)   7,977
Contracted Services (6,846)   (8,833)   (14,579)   ‐  (30,258)   (20,508)   (23,625)   (6,633)
Materials & Supplies (77,900)   (29,037)   (33,223)   ‐  (140,160)   (116,623)   (116,704)   (23,456)
Utilities (2,870)   (2,486)   (1,416)   ‐  (6,772)   (5,359)   (6,000)   (772)
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (91,902)   (47,460)   (54,858)   ‐  (194,220)   (158,985)   (171,336)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

45

41 ‐ Water
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 221,394   237,068   235,277   ‐  693,739   691,238   713,000   (19,261)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (39,452)   (70,115)   (57,479)   ‐  (167,046)   (175,578)   (210,706)   43,660
Contracted Services (113,832)   (5,512)   (29,229)   ‐  (148,573)   (125,251)   (73,125)   (75,448)
Materials & Supplies (28,186)   (15,722)   (5,088)   ‐  (48,996)   (65,069)   (62,389)   13,393
Utilities (26,258)   (31,496)   (37,148)   ‐  (94,902)   (75,625)   (67,875)   (27,027)
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

‐  ‐  ‐

Surplus (Deficit) 13,666   114,223   106,333   ‐  234,222   249,715   298,905

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

46

42 ‐ WasteWater
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 165,892   190,728   224,542   ‐  581,162   593,008   615,000   (33,838)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (37,430)   (66,260)   (54,184)   ‐  (157,874)   (166,762)   (201,339)   43,465
Contracted Services (10,269)   (2,870)   (23,116)   ‐  (36,255)   (70,179)   (73,500)   37,245
Materials & Supplies (11,743)   (12,132)   (3,737)   ‐  (27,612)   (36,174)   (28,950)   1,338
Utilities (21,657)   (29,025)   (29,278)   ‐  (79,960)   (73,689)   (104,811)   24,851
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) 84,793   80,441   114,227   ‐  279,461   246,204   206,400

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

47

43 ‐ Solid Waste
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 80,899   80,829   83,110   ‐  244,838   242,769   242,750   2,088

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (10,092)   (15,807)   (12,636)   ‐  (38,535)   (39,518)   (48,029)   9,494
Contracted Services (18,051)   (36,192)   (38,765)   ‐  (93,008)   (91,136)   (99,100)   6,092
Materials & Supplies (555)  (319)  ‐  ‐  (874)  (853)  (1,000)   126
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (17,261)   (17,261)   (17,261)   ‐  (51,783)   (50,411)   (52,500)   717

Surplus (Deficit) 34,940   11,250   14,448   ‐  60,638   60,851   42,121

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

48

51 ‐ FCSS
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 21,572   76,876   17,870   ‐  116,318   115,479   ‐   116,318

Expenses
Salaries & Wages ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Materials & Supplies (3,702)   ‐  ‐  ‐  (3,702)   (2,863)   ‐   (3,702)
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (17,870)   (76,876)   (50,640)   ‐  (145,386)   (145,386)   (32,770)   (112,616)

Surplus (Deficit) ‐  ‐  (32,770)   ‐  (32,770)   (32,770)   (32,770)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

49

61 ‐ Planning & Development
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 25,104   87,560   12,489   ‐  125,153   38,628   39,975   85,178

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (50,248)   (80,549)   (61,781)   ‐  (192,578)   (139,389)   (232,338)   39,760
Contracted Services (1,913)   (8,239)   (9,279)   ‐  (19,431)   (17,362)   (32,611)   13,180
Materials & Supplies (3,542)   (736)  (2,453)  ‐  (6,731)   81  (6,675)   (56)
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (30,599)   (1,964)   (61,024)   ‐  (93,587)   (118,042)   (231,649)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

50

63 ‐ Economic Development
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 75,205   33,850   2,245   ‐  111,300   77,437   33,000   78,300

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (19,398)   (50,332)   (42,611)   ‐  (112,341)   (96,930)   (144,318)   31,977
Contracted Services (5,948)   ‐  ‐  ‐  (5,948)   (5,923)   (8,875)   2,927
Materials & Supplies (30,139)   (20,078)   (97,130)   ‐  (147,347)   (63,401)   (76,450)   (70,897)
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (16,291)   ‐  ‐  ‐  (16,291)   (13,147)   (11,000)   (5,291)

Surplus (Deficit) 3,429   (36,560)   (137,496)   ‐  (170,627)   (101,964)   (207,643)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

51

75 ‐ Library
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  60,973   ‐  ‐  60,973   158,475   ‐   60,973

Expenses
Salaries & Wages ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   (112,236)   ‐   ‐
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Materials & Supplies ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (33,301)   (94,275)   (33,301)   ‐  (160,877)   (157,475)   (102,375)   (58,502)

Surplus (Deficit) (33,301)   (33,302)   (33,301)   ‐  (99,904)   (111,236)   (102,375)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

52

77 ‐ Sundre Community Centre
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 28,962   65,286   18,597   ‐  112,845   105,428   105,750   7,712

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (10,687)   (18,377)   (16,410)   ‐  (45,474)   (36,992)   (51,332)   5,858
Contracted Services (18)   (587)  (1,085)   ‐  (1,690)   (754)  (3,375)  1,685
Materials & Supplies (20,108)   (6,206)  (16,302)   ‐  (42,616)   (34,518)   (38,889)  (3,727)
Utilities (13,801)   (13,838)  (15,962)   ‐  (43,601)   (41,903)   (39,750)  (3,851)
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (15,652)   26,278   (31,162)   ‐  (20,536)   (8,739)   (27,596)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

53

80 ‐ Arena
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 35,675   152,818   75  ‐  188,568   181,239   197,500   (8,932)

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (41,700)   (66,139)   (57,589)   ‐  (165,428)   (145,668)   (200,226)   34,798
Contracted Services (885)  (515)  (3,813)   ‐  (5,213)   (5,872)   (9,325)   4,112
Materials & Supplies (30,562)   (5,771)  (4,486)   ‐  (40,819)   (51,905)   (50,525)   9,706
Utilities (21,506)   (11,805)  (7,315)   ‐  (40,626)   (39,206)   (47,250)   6,624
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (58,978)   68,588   (73,128)   ‐  (63,518)   (61,412)   (109,826)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

54

82 ‐ Greenwood Campground
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  14,808   46,907   ‐  61,715   57,345   54,500   7,215

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (6,659)   (8,650)   (6,572)   ‐  (21,881)   (22,618)   (28,648)   6,767
Contracted Services (750)  (4,245)  (13,448)   ‐  (18,443)   (20,120)   (23,500)   5,057
Materials & Supplies (4,679)   (3,202)  (2,918)   ‐  (10,799)   (15,373)   (14,761)   3,962
Utilities (1,587)   (1,427)  (4,462)   ‐  (7,476)   (9,372)   (10,200)   2,724
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (13,675)   (2,716)   19,507   ‐  3,116   (10,138)   (22,609)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

55

84 ‐ Parks
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 1,890   65,000   4,177   ‐  71,067   69,050   67,250   3,817

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (31,492)   (53,813)   (47,785)   ‐  (133,090)   (118,459)   (141,248)   8,158
Contracted Services (905)  (10,503)  (3,860)   ‐  (15,268)   (3,430)   (9,250)   (6,018)
Materials & Supplies (7,301)   (7,787)  (19,837)   ‐  (34,925)   (20,211)   (38,650)   3,725
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (37,808)   (7,103)   (67,305)   ‐  (112,216)   (73,050)   (121,898)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

56

85 ‐ Recreation & Culture
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  260,546   ‐  ‐  260,546   224,062   230,000   30,546

Expenses
Salaries & Wages ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Materials & Supplies ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (102,875)   (67,907)   (85,848)   ‐  (256,630)   (229,853)   (227,500)   (29,130)

Surplus (Deficit) (102,875)   192,639   (85,848)   ‐  3,916   (5,791)   2,500

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

57

86 ‐ Community Services
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 330  75,000   1,520   ‐  76,850   76,516   76,500   350

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (16,513)   (18,897)   (17,056)   ‐  (52,466)   (67,225)   (84,405)   31,939
Contracted Services (600)  (2,160)  (600)  ‐  (3,360)   (3,980)   (4,500)   1,140
Materials & Supplies (11,518)   (9,462)  (10,067)   ‐  (31,047)   (31,164)   (33,100)   2,053
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations (6,700)   ‐  (50,000)   ‐  (56,700)   (57,270)   (52,000)   (4,700)

Surplus (Deficit) (35,001)   44,481   (76,203)   ‐  (66,723)   (83,123)   (97,505)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

58

87 ‐ Trails
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  25,000   ‐  ‐  25,000   25,000   25,000   ‐

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (7,684)   (13,352)   (10,838)   ‐  (31,874)   (29,187)   (40,026)   8,152
Contracted Services ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  (3,000)   3,000
Materials & Supplies (4,149)   ‐  ‐  ‐  (4,149)   (4,382)   (6,950)   2,801
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (11,833)   11,648   (10,838)   ‐  (11,023)   (8,569)   (24,976)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

59

89 ‐ Outdoor Recreation
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues ‐  41,454   ‐  ‐  41,454   41,172   40,975   479

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (13,574)   (26,651)   (23,379)   ‐  (63,604)   (63,520)   (49,168)   (14,436)
Contracted Services 2  (1,238)   (1,009)   ‐  (2,245)   (1,749)   (1,875)   (370)
Materials & Supplies (3,923)   (1,248)   (378)  ‐  (5,549)   (2,829)   (10,500)   4,951
Utilities ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) (17,495)   12,317   (24,766)   ‐  (29,944)   (26,926)   (20,568)

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

60

91 ‐ Gas
2023 2022 YTD Variance (Budget V. Actual)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD YTD Budget Over / Under Budget

Revenues 646,547   255,112   241,236   ‐  1,142,895   1,393,494   1,082,500   60,395

Expenses
Salaries & Wages (63,548)   (95,310)   (81,103)   ‐  (239,961)   (225,287)   (275,825)   35,864
Contracted Services (30,240)   (29,625)   (18,268)   ‐  (78,133)   (50,878)   (53,250)   (24,883)
Materials & Supplies (339,173)   (159,486)   (57,264)   ‐  (555,923)   (836,203)   (508,375)   (47,548)
Utilities (2,055)   (25,549)   (984)  ‐  (28,588)   (30,025)   (29,875)   1,287
Transfers to Local Organizations ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐   ‐  ‐   ‐

Surplus (Deficit) 211,531   (54,858)   83,617   ‐  240,290   251,101   215,175

Town of Sundre
2023 Quarterly Pro‐Forma Statement of Revenue and Expenses

61

30-Sep-23

 Net Balance at End of Previous Month 3,937,365.36

 ADD: Receipts for the Month 634,805.14

Sub-Total 4,572,170.50

 LESS: Disbursements for the Month 1,266,399.40

 Net Balance at End of Month 3,305,771.10

 Bank Balance at End of Month 3,391,757.80

 ADD: Outstanding Deposits 22,936.60

Sub-Total 3,414,694.40

 LESS: Outstanding Cheques  108,923.30

Q2 2023 Q1 2023 Q4 2022 Q3 2022

 Balance at End of Month 3,305,771.10 4,173,947.35 2,427,539.11 2,845,147.08 3,935,776.02

 31 Day Municipal Notice Demand Account 112,249.90